
JANUARY 22, 2024 

 

IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 

 

IN RE:  THE COUNTY COMMISSION OPENED SEALED BIDS FOR A 

PHONE SYSTEM FOR THE E-911 CENTER. 

 

O R D E R 

 

On this date, the County Commission of Wood County, at 10:10 A.M., did hereby 

AUTHORIZE the opening of sealed bids for a new phone system for the E-911 Center 

Building.   Said sealed bids were received pursuant to a Legal Notice appearing in the 

Parkersburg News and Sentinel on December 21, 2023 and December 28, 2023.  Sealed bids 

were received from the following: 

1. Cytracom, LLC 2. Netranom 

             450 Century Pkwy Suite 100     2801 Virginia Avenue 

             Allen, TX 75013     Hurricane, WV  25526 

             Monthly Recurring  

             Bid Price - $799.36 

 

             Monthly Non-Recurring 

             Bid Price - $1,189.62 

 

    Bid  Price: 

    $35,879.18 

           iTech Technology Solutions 

           325 5th Street #200 

           Parkersburg, WV 26101 

           Cable Run Intercom Bid Price:  $3,000.00 

  
 

 

 

The County Commission of Wood County, upon a motion made by James E. Colombo, 

seconded by David Blair Couch and passed, did hereby RECEIVE said bids for review.   

     APPROVED: 

 

     THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY 

 

     _____________________________________________ 

     David Blair Couch, President 

 

     _____________________________________________ 

     Robert K. Tebay, Commissioner 

 

     _____________________________________________ 

     James E. Colombo, Commissioner 

A/2893 


